



Media Contact:

Grace D'Errico| Baker Public Relations, Inc. O: 518.426.4099 | M: 518.646.1644 grace@bakerpublicrelations.com www.bakerpublicrelations.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

November 16, 2020

Albany Capital Center Signs Contract with Black Watch Premier Announcing New Home for the Club's Futsal Program

ALBANY, N.Y. -- <u>Albany Capital Center</u> (ACC) is excited to announce a new contract with <u>Black Watch Soccer Club Inc./ Black Watch Premier</u> (BWP). The Premier soccer organization will be leasing the facility to operate its futsal training program, providing the boutique club with a new home this winter from December 2020 through March 2021.

Futsal is an indoor soccer game that is, essentially, a scaled-down version of outdoor soccer. The game is played on a hard-court surface delimited by lines and with a smaller, harder, low-bounce ball.

The BWP futsal program will provide elite youth soccer players with a place to develop their technique and speed of play. BWP's contract with the ACC will enable the club to operate its current futsal programming and provide the opportunity to expand it. The facility will have three hardcourts, enabling the club to play three futsal matches simultaneously. However, the club will only focus on training and internal match play for its members at this time.

"This partnership is just the beginning of a great relationship. The Albany Capital Center is a great venue to hold events -- coaching symposiums and workshops -- as well as our futsal programming and future events," said Steve Freeman, CEO and president of BWP, in his first statement since the announcement of the club's partnership with the Albany Capital Center. "We are fortunate to have the opportunity to expand our programming from one night a week with futsal to the entire season -- December through March. Our players will be so much better technically, and their speed of play will increase and improve through the play and training of futsal. We absolutely pride ourselves in trying to stay current with our methodologies and training practices, and this is another example of trying to change the market for the better."

Doug McClaine, general manager of the Albany Capital Center, added: "During this pandemic, we have continued to find ways to use our facility resources to operate safely under NYS guidelines. Using our three basketball floors on the second level, we were able to create 26,000 square feet of training space, completely separated from the lower level where we will continue to hold small business meetings and webinars. Futsal is a moderate-risk sport and currently permitted to train under NYS guidelines. We are happy to be able to use our multi-purpose facility to generate revenues when our traditional core business is limited."

A multitude of safety protocols have been implemented at the ACC for staff, visitors, contractors and janitorial staff. The full list of protocols can be found here. All visitors and attendees must wear a mask. Hand sanitizer is available throughout the facility along with signage promoting social distancing and proper hygiene. Event staff is onsite at events to enforce the policies.

About the Albany Capital Center:

Opened in March 2017, the Albany Capital Center, operated by leading venue manager ASM Global, is a modern, premier event and meeting destination in New York's culturally rich Capital Region. Connected to the Times Union Center, Empire State Plaza and Renaissance Albany Hotel via enclosed walkways, the convention center hosts a diverse array of trade shows, consumer and social events, and meetings for up to 5,000 guests. It boasts 22,500 square feet of ballroom/exhibit space, six meeting rooms with 9,200 square feet of space, 13,500 square feet of pre-function space, state-of-the-art technology, and impeccable dining options. The ACC is conveniently located in downtown Albany and within walking distance of the New York State Capitol, business and warehouse districts, performing arts venues, museums, shops, restaurants and nightlife. For more information about the Albany Capital Center visit www.albanycapitalcenter.com or contact the sales department at (518) 487-2009 or shannon.licygiewicz@albanycapitalcenter.com.

About Black Watch Soccer:

Black Watch Soccer Club Inc., a 501c3 nonprofit, has been in operation for 24 years and is incredibly proud of its history in the region as a developer of elite youth soccer players. Many players have gone on to compete collegiately and beyond. Black Watch Premier/BWP Albany has remained a Nike Premier Soccer Club since 1999 and has had over 500 players play collegiately from roughly 550 graduates. Black Watch Premier was founded in late 1996 by the current President/CEO Steve Freeman. The club also received historic news a few weeks ago about its acceptance into the new Major League Soccer youth academy platform called MLS Next, allowing players to compete on the national level week in and week out. For more information on MLS Next Academy, go to www.mlssoccer.com/mlsnext. For additional information, check out the club's website www.mlssoccer.com/mlsnext. For additional information, check out the club's website www.blackwatchsoccer.com or contact Steve Freeman, BWP president/CEO, at <u>sifreeman5@gmail.com</u> or call 518.461.9050.